St. John's (NY) (8-4,1-0 Big East) -vs- Xavier (1-11,0-1 Big East)
12/29/19 at Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH

Date: 12/29/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]%gng;g St. John's (NY) 20l 15| 26| 14| 75

Site: Cintas Center, Cincinnati, OH Xavier 12 17 23 15 67

Referees: Jennifer Rezac, Kathleen Lynch, Cameron Inouye

St. John's (NY) 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Hoppie,Qadashah * 38 7-14 3-7 1-1 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 4 18

25  Alston,Alissa * 28 4-9 0-2 4-8 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 12

03 England,Tiana * 28 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 1 0 2 8

00 Kebbe,Alisha * 27 3-6 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 8

41 Nolan,Emma * 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 3

02 Correa,Leilani 26 7-15 1-4 2-3 2-4 6 0 1 1 1 0 17

30 Bailey,Kadaja 13 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 5

04 Farley,Raven 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 5 1 3 2 1 4

01 Drake ,Unique 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

11 Holmberg,Cecilia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 5-18 10-16 8-24 32 14 18 12 3 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-6 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 11-17 64.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00% 2-5 40.00 %

Total 30-60 50.0 % 5-18 27.8 % 10-16 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O

Xavier 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Gray,A'riana * 25 7-13 0-0 6-9 0-6 6 3 2 3 0 1 20

02 Ross,Deja * 15 3-8 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 1 0 8

03 Dunham,Aaliyah * 38 2-12 0-4 1-1 1-0 1 2 9 2 0 2 5

04 Wasylson,Lauren * 29 1-4 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 4

44  Townsend,Ayanna * 6 O0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1

00 Leyendecker,Sarah 27 7-8 1-1 3-3 5-8 13 2 1 2 1 1 18

25  Gross,Carrie 18 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8

05 Sharps,Morgan 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3

30 Prenger,Courtney 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 5-17 14-19 12-24 36 16 19 15 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 0-4 0.00 % 9-9 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 24-58 41.4% 5-17 29.4 % 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John's (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
MISS JUMPER by ENGLAND, TIANA(iIn the paint) 09:34
09:34 BLOCK by ROSS,DEJA
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
09:10 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by KEBBE,ALISHA 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
FOUL by NOLAN,EMMA 08:43
08:43 MISS FT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:43 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

08:39 FOUL by ROSS,DEJA

08:38 FOUL by GRAY,A'RIANA
GOOD JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 08:26 2-1 Vi

08:06 TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
GOOD JUMPER by ENGLAND,TIANA(iIn the paint) 07:50 4-1 V3
ASSIST by KEBBE,ALISHA -

07:32 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,EMMA -

07:26 FOUL by ROSS,DEJA

07:26 SUB OUT by ROSS,DEJA

07:26 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

07:26 SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

07:26 SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by KEBBE,ALISHA(fastbreak) 07:26 5-1 V 4
GOOD FT by KEBBE,ALISHA(fastbreak) 07:26 6-1 V5

07:10 6-4 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN
== ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,EMMA 07:03 9-4 V5
ASSIST by HOPPIE,QADASHAH ==
06:44 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(iIn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,ALISSA 06:34

REBOUND OFF by KEBBE,ALISHA -

GOOD LAYUP by KEBBE,ALISHA(iIn the paint) 06:32 11-6 V5

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31

06:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEBBE,ALISHA 06:30

SUB OUT by NOLAN,EMMA 06:30

SUB IN by FARLEY,RAVEN 06:30

SUB IN by BAILEY,KADAJA 06:30

06:19 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE
== ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 05:51
== REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
05:21 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA
REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN ==
MISS 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 05:04
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,KADAJA ==
GOOD JUMPER by FARLEY,RAVEN 04:41 13-8 V5
04:21 13-10 V3 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(In the paint)
04:08 FOUL by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALISSA 04:08
SUB IN by CORREA,LEILANI 04:08
GOOD JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 03:52 15-10 V5
03:30 MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN
03:28 FOUL by GRAY,A'RIANA
03:28 SUB OUT by GRAY,A'RIANA

03:28 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA



SUB OUT by ENGLAND,TIANA 03:28

SUB IN by DRAKE ,UNIQUE 03:28
GOOD FT by CORREA,LEILANI 03:28 16-10 V6
GOOD FT by CORREA,LEILANI 03:28 17-10 V7
REBOUND DEF by CORREA,LEILANI --
03:12 TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
STEAL by DRAKE ,UNIQUE 03:12
TURNOVER by DRAKE ,UNIQUE 03:06
03:06 STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

02:59 17-12 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,CARRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

TURNOVER by BAILEY,KADAJA 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN

02:55 SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY

02:55 SUB IN by LEYENDECKER, SARAH

02:55 SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

02:36 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KADAJA -
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,KADAJA(in the paint) 02:15

- REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
02:06 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 01:44 20-12 V8
ASSIST by DRAKE ,UNIQUE --

01:22 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
01:19 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
01:19 SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by FARLEY,RAVEN 01:19
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KADAJA 01:19
SUB IN by KEBBE,ALISHA 01:19
SUB IN by NOLAN,EMMA 01:19
01:00 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by CORREA,LEILANI --
MISS 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPS,MORGAN
FOUL by NOLAN,EMMA 00:41
SUB OUT by NOLAN,EMMA 00:41
SUB IN by HOLMBERG,CECILIA 00:41
00:31 SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE
00:31 SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
00:31 TURNOVER by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DRAKE ,UNIQUE 00:31
SUB IN by ENGLAND,TIANA 00:31
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John's (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
SUB OUT by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 10:00
SUB IN by ALSTON,ALISSA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by KEBBE,ALISHA(In the paint) 09:47 22-12 V 10
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA -
09:31 MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by ENGLAND,TIANA -
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CORREA,LEILANI -
MISS LAYUP by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint) 09:00

== REBOUND DEF by WASYLSON,LAUREN
08:52 22-15 V7 GOOD 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH



MISS JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint)

FOUL by KEBBE,ALISHA

TURNOVER by KEBBE,ALISHA
SUB OUT by HOLMBERG,CECILIA
SUB IN by FARLEY,RAVEN

SUB OUT by KEBBE,ALISHA

SUB IN by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN
MISS 3PTR by CORREA,LEILANI

REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN
MISS LAYUP by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORREA,LEILANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
TURNOVER by ALSTON,ALISSA

GOOD JUMPER by ENGLAND, TIANA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

SUB OUT by CORREA,LEILANI

SUB IN by BAILEY,KADAJA

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,ALISSA

REBOUND OFF by FARLEY,RAVEN

MISS LAYUP by FARLEY,RAVEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FARLEY,RAVEN

REBOUND OFF by FARLEY,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,KADAJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA

SUB OUT by FARLEY,RAVEN

SUB IN by KEBBE,ALISHA

MISS JUMPER by KEBBE,ALISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,ALISSA

MISS 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

STEAL by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

22-17

25-17

25-19

27-19

27-22

29-22

29-24

V5

V 8

V 6

V 8

V5

V7

V5

BLOCK by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by PRENGER,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by PRENGER,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE
SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN

STEAL by PRENGER,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
ASSIST by WASYLSON,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASYLSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
TURNOVER by WASYLSON,LAUREN



SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALISSA

SUB IN by CORREA,LEILANI

MISS FT by BAILEY,KADAJA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAILEY,KADAJA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CORREA,LEILANI
ASSIST by BAILEY,KADAJA

GOOD LAYUP by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

SUB OUT by ENGLAND,TIANA
SUB IN by ALSTON,ALISSA
MISS FT by CORREA,LEILANI

REBOUND DEF by KEBBE,ALISHA
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KADAJA
REBOUND OFF by CORREA,LEILANI

VISITORS: St. John's (NY)

01:49 30-24 V6
01:29 30-27 V3

01:08 33-27 V6

00:50 33-29 V4
00:41 35-29 V6

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB IN by ROSS,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,DEJA
ASSIST by SHARPS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,DEJA
MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

HOME TEAM: Xavier

SUB OUT by CORREA,LEILANI
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KADAJA
SUB IN by ENGLAND, TIANA
SUB IN by NOLAN,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by KEBBE,ALISHA

GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALISSA
GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,ALISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

STEAL by ENGLAND,TIANA
GOOD LAYUP by ENGLAND, TIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by ALSTON,ALISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALISSA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:24 35-31 V4
08:59
08:59 36-31 V5
08:59 37-31 V6
08:30

08:27

08:21 39-31 V8
08:02
08:02
07:57 41-31 V 10
07:56
07:49

07:44 41-33 V8

07:21
07:21

07:21 42-33 V9

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by GRAY,A'RIANA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,DEJA

FOUL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER, SARAH
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,DEJA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,DEJA

REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

FOUL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH



STEAL by ALSTON,ALISSA

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,EMMA

FOUL by NOLAN,EMMA
SUB OUT by NOLAN,EMMA
SUB IN by FARLEY,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA

BLOCK by FARLEY,RAVEN
SUB OUT by KEBBE,ALISHA
SUB IN by BAILEY,KADAJA
SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALISSA

SUB IN by CORREA,LEILANI

FOUL by BAILEY,KADAJA

MISS 3PTR by CORREA,LEILANI

BLOCK by CORREA,LEILANI

GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,RAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORREA,LEILANI

GOOD JUMPER by ENGLAND,TIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by ENGLAND,TIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,KADAJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORREA,LEILANI

FOUL by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA

MISS 3PTR by CORREA,LEILANI

44-33

44-35

44-37

44-38
47-38

47-39
47-40

47-42

49-42

51-42

53-42

53-43
53-44
55-44

55-46

V1l

V9

V7

V 6
V9

V 8
V7

V5

V7

V9

Vi1

VvV 10
V9
Vi1

V9

TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by WASYLSON,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER, SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,DEJA

GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
ASSIST by GRAY,A'RIANA

MISS LAYUP by ROSS,DEJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,DEJA
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,DEJA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB OUT by ROSS,DEJA

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA

GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by SHARPS,MORGAN



02:45 MISS 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KADAJA 02:43
SUB IN by KEBBE,ALISHA 02:43
02:41 55-48 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

TURNOVER by KEBBE,ALISHA 02:23
02:23 STEAL by SHARPS,MORGAN
02:18 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HOPPIE,QADASHAH --
MISS JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
01:51 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEBBE,ALISHA -
GOOD LAYUP by HOPPIE,QADASHAH (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 01:45 57-48 V9
ASSIST by ENGLAND, TIANA -
FOUL by ENGLAND,TIANA 01:23
01:23 SUB OUT by GRAY,A'RIANA
01:23 SUB IN by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB OUT by ENGLAND, TIANA 01:23
SUB IN by ALSTON,ALISSA 01:23

01:23 57-49 V8 GOOD FT by GROSS,CARRIE
01:23 57-50 V7 GOOD FT by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint) 01:07 59-50 V9
00:48 MISS JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN --
BLOCK by FARLEY,RAVEN 00:48
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint) 00:40
== REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
FOUL by FARLEY,RAVEN 00:22

00:22 59-51 V8 GOOD FT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
00:22 59-52 V7 GOOD FT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by KEBBE,ALISHA(iIn the paint) 00:04 61-52 V9
ASSIST by HOPPIE,QADASHAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John's (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Xavier
10:00 SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,A'RIANA
GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI 09:35 63-52 V11
ASSIST by FARLEY,RAVEN --
09:08 TURNOVER by GROSS,CARRIE
STEAL by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 09:08
GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI 08:56 65-52 V13
ASSIST by KEBBE,ALISHA --
08:29 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA
REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,RAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
07:42 FOUL by GRAY,A'RIANA
07:42 TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA
07:42 SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE
07:42 SUB IN by ROSS,DEJA
TURNOVER by CORREA,LEILANI 07:29
07:29 STEAL by GRAY,A'RIANA
07:28 SUB OUT by GRAY,A'RIANA

07:28 SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY



FOUL by FARLEY,RAVEN

STEAL by ALSTON,ALISSA
MISS JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint)

FOUL by FARLEY,RAVEN

MISS FT by ALSTON,ALISSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALSTON,ALISSA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint)

STEAL by FARLEY,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,ALISSA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALISSA

SUB IN by ENGLAND, TIANA

FOUL by KEBBE,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by ENGLAND, TIANA
GOOD JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
ASSIST by ENGLAND,TIANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ENGLAND, TIANA(in the paint)

STEAL by HOPPIE,QADASHAH
MISS JUMPER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

STEAL by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

TURNOVER by ENGLAND,TIANA

TURNOVER by HOPPIE,QADASHAH

SUB OUT by ENGLAND,TIANA

07:14
07:14
07:14
07:09
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:54
06:54

06:54

06:34

06:13
06:03
06:03
05:39
05:38
05:38
05:13
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08

05:08

04:53
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:13
03:57
03:57
03:31
03:21
03:21
02:59
02:59
02:52
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:17

65-53 V12

65-56 V9

67-56 V11

69-56 V 13

69-58 V11

TURNOVER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,DEJA

MISS FT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB IN by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by PRENGER,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,DEJA
ASSIST by GRAY,A'RIANA

REBOUND DEF by PRENGER,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,DEJA
REBOUND OFF by WASYLSON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ROSS,DEJA

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

MISS FT by GRAY,A'RIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRAY,A'RIANA

TURNOVER by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB IN by ROSS,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
TURNOVER by ROSS,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
TURNOVER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

STEAL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,DEJA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by ROSS,DEJA

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE



SUB IN by ALSTON,ALISSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEBBE,ALISHA

SUB IN by BAILEY,KADAJA

MISS JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI
REBOUND OFF by FARLEY,RAVEN
TURNOVER by FARLEY,RAVEN
FOUL by BAILEY,KADAJA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,KADAJA

SUB IN by KEBBE,ALISHA

MISS JUMPER by FARLEY,RAVEN

FOUL by FARLEY,RAVEN
SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALISSA
SUB IN by ENGLAND,TIANA

GOOD FT by HOPPIE,QADASHAH (fastbreak)
TURNOVER by FARLEY,RAVEN

SUB OUT by ENGLAND, TIANA
SUB IN by ALSTON,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,ALISSA
MISS FT by ALSTON,ALISSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALISSA(fastbreak)

STEAL by KEBBE,ALISHA

GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,LEILANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by FARLEY,RAVEN

SUB OUT by FARLEY,RAVEN
SUB IN by NOLAN,EMMA

02:17
02:06

02:00

01:49
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:24
01:23
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:02

00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:53
00:50
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:38
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:30
00:30

00:25
00:19
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18

69-60

69-61

69-63

69-64

70-64

71-64

73-64

73-66

73-67

V9

V 8

V 6

V5

V 6

V7

V9

V7

V 6

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(IN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASYLSON,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN

SUB IN by ROSS,DEJA

MISS FT by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)
FOUL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

FOUL by ROSS,DEJA

FOUL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSS,DEJA

SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE
SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by WASYLSON,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA
REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB IN by ROSS,DEJA

SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD FT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH



GOOD LAYUP by CORREA,LEILANI(in the paint) 00:07 75-67 V8
ASSIST by NOLAN,EMMA --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEBBE,ALISHA --



